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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: May 27-31, 2019
Monday, May 27 

· Meeting for Talent Show – time to be announced 

Tuesday, May 28

· 12:00 noon – Presentation in gym from Camp Sagitawa for all students interested in summer camp programs.

Wednesday, May 29
· Subway Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
Thursday, May 30
· Doig Days for Grade 4 students 

· Entrepreneurial Fair presented by Mrs. Lavoie’s students. Items ranging from $1.00 - $10.00 will be available for purchase with all proceeds going to support The Royal Seed Home in Ghana. 

Friday, May 31

· Tacky Tourist Day – all students, staff, and parents are invited to dress up as a “tacky tourist” for the day.

· 9:00 am – Spirit Assembly in the gym

· Mrs. Tewari’s, Mrs. Lee’s, Mrs. Lavoie’s classes going to the Cultural Centre for “Chitty Chitty Bang Bang” 

· Hot Dog Day  (originally scheduled for May 17)
The Week Ahead: June 3-7, 2019
Monday, June 3 

· AM – Mrs. Kursteiner’s and Mrs. Tacey’s classes going to the Field House

· 1:30-2:30 pm – Grade 5 students will have an opportunity to try Band Instruments and learn more about the band program for next year. 

Tuesday, June 4
- AM – Welcome to Kindergarten for next year’s incoming students
Wednesday, June 5
· Saigon Noodles Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
Thursday, June 6
· Talent Show Try-Outs at recess and lunch (students will have an assigned time)
Friday, June 7
· District Track Meet 
· Talent Show Try-Outs at recess and lunch (students will have an assigned time)


